CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

A.E. Kriemler
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F.R. Elwes

TOMORROW 8.15 a.m. THE UNIVERSITY CHALLENGE CUP (Junction Handicap)

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Fastest Time Junction: E. Nani 44.27

22nd December 2024

CH 46.84
GB 47.32
CH 44.27
GB Fall(S)
D 49.66
GB 66.72
USA 51.24
GB 47.82
A 47.72
GB Fall(S)
CH 52.52
GB 47.85
CH 61.67
D 48.80
GB 51.24
| 48.36
D 45.65
CH 46.84
GB 51.21
GB 57.07
CH 53.41
CH 50.03
USA 47.41
GB 51.29
GB 54.24
D 54.26
CH 46.10
D 57.30
GB 48.71
| Fall(S)
| 77.91
| Fall(S)
CH 69.25
D 59.59
CH 53.25
D 65.58
D Fall(S)
CH 68.87
D Fall(S)
GB 70.14
GB 68.72

46.02
46.28
44.72
53.61

50.77
48.46
47.64
57.80
50.64
46.52
59.62
49.13
49.71

53.50
54.45

49.35
54.12
53.25
46.08
54.72
49.03
68.47
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
64.18
57.02
52.38
60.74
98.65
59.62
71.47
Fall(S)
64.51

47.34

53.23

51.40
48.36
47.80
56.37

46.33
55.99

51.81
53.57

56.96
54.85

51.65
64.86
66.55
68.47

Fall(S)

Fall(S)

57.27
51.78
60.73

62.05

65.66
61.32

Fastest Speed Junction: E. Nani 74.18 mph

1885 - 2010

TOP OF THE WORLD

INEQS

GRENADIER

125th ANNIVERSARY

CRESTA RUN

56.16
81.12

65.58

63.22
62.64

Over.

NYETIMBER

PRODUCT ©r ENGLAND

ﬁ Celerina

IWC

SCHAFFHAUSEN



S. Borremans

N. Moghadam
T.A.F. Morris

T.F. Kueng

M.W. Worsley
A.O.W. Playne
W.J. Guthrie
S.C.M. Witheridge
H.M.J. Ahrens

C. Schmitz-Morkramer

F.I1.B. Fenichell
L.A. Millard

T.E. Wharton

J.D. Pring

F.D. Murray Wells
C. von Palombini
M.L. Tempel

M-P Eichhorn

C. Poeppinghaus
K.A.D.H.Witte
A.M. Scott

B.T. Goddard (AM)
F.A. Deal

L.N.O. Montgomerie

Y.M. Nakajima
P. Wand

C.W.I. Cameron
E.V. Wakeham
C.AW. Gard

Name

AHRENS B.D.E.
AHRENS B.D.E.
AHRENS H.M.J.
AHRENS H.M.J.
AHRENS H.M.J.
AYLING SKYE
AYLING SKYE
AYLING SKYE
BORREMANS S.
BORREMANS S.
BORREMANS S.
CAMERON C.W.L.
CAMERON C.W.L.
CAMERON C.W.L.
CANCLINI J-C.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

B

Fall(S) 90.21

Fall(S)  Fall(S)
59.26  57.66

61.75  57.49

69.02

70.18  69.46

Fal(S) 65.75

90.91  81.20

82.14  74.68

7227  69.96

62.90  Fall(S)
Fal(S)  Fall(S)
6051  58.24

7282 69.72

Fall(S) 78.82

64.97  Fall(S)
57.99  56.24

7437  65.46

63.62  62.41

Fall(S) 72.54

71.70

61.13  Fall(S)
67.40  63.10

64.18  60.55

48.48  49.09

66.93

Fall(S) 56.11

Fal(S)  Fall(S)
59.82  57.63

SPLIT RESULTS

Start

10:42:55
11:23:30
08:52:47
10:31:50
12:36:06
10:53:26
11:29:06
11:57:16
08:37:24
10:03:23
12:24:20
09:22:29
11:50:20
12:48:58
08:21:59

Junction Rise

0.00 13.36
0.00 13.33
0.00 31.27
0.00 24.09
0.00 22.60
0.00 14.90
0.00 14.17
0.00 13.90
0.00 22.84
0.00 32.22
0.00 43.31
0.00 15.24
0.00 15.69
0.00 16.24
0.00 21.42

106.93
78.33
57.54

65.88
63.66
74.21
72.10

Fall(S)
Fall(S)
60.94
74.02
77.44

63.94

59.92
90.34

Stream Bulpetts Finish

0.00 3522  48.80
0.00 3538  49.13
0.00 6646 82.14
0.00 5879  74.68
0.00 5584  72.10
0.00 4197 57.07
0.00  39.70  54.45
0.00 3878  53.57
Fall(S)

000 7233  90.21
0.00  88.66  106.93
Fall(S)

0.00  40.46  56.11
0.00  3.88 59.92
0.00 5270  69.25

Speed
67.01
65.54
58.38
56.03
56.51
60.57
62.26
61.84

50.69
51.86

57.90

54.86



CANCLINI J-C.
CANCLINI J-C.
CREAGH-COEN Z.J.
CREAGH-COEN Z.J.
CREAGH-COEN Z.J.
DEAL F.A.

DEAL F.A.

DEL CURTO-BIBBIA A.D.C.

EGER M.T.
EICHHORN M-P
EICHHORN M-P
ELWES C.R.J.
ELWES C.R.J.
ELWES C.R.J.
ELWES C.R.J.
ELWES F.R.
ELWES F.R.
ELWES F.R.
ELWES F.R.
ELWES H.D.V.

EVANS ISABELLA G.
EVANS ISABELLA G.
EVANS ISABELLA G.

EXLER M.G.
EXLER M.G.
EXLER M.G.
FENICHELL F.I.B.
FENICHELL F.I.B.
FENICHELL F.I.B.
FENZI M.

FENZI M.

FENZI M.
FERRARI F.
GARD C.A.W.
GARD C.A.W.
GODDARD B.T.
GODDARD B.T.
GODDARD B.T.
GRASSI V.
GRASSI V.
GRASSI V.
GULICH A.
GULICH A.
GULICH A.

SL
SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

09:42:07
12:05:15
09:30:20
10:11:41
11:00:25
09:16:58
11:46:01
10:54:48
10:49:25
09:08:46
11:35:09
08:33:59
09:58:10
12:20:09
01:01:38
08:36:08
10:00:26
12:21:55
01:03:46
09:35:53
10:51:59
11:26:13
11:55:49
11:30:39
12:09:54
12:51:52
08:56:29
10:37:07
12:37:18
08:16:15
09:37:42
12:00:22
10:46:57
09:24:31
10:56:23
09:15:24
11:43:52
12:47:23
08:19:56
09:40:07
12:04:04
08:30:31
09:54:54
12:18:32

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.76
19.15
13.41
13.57
13.80
19.37
16.71
13.42
12.45
23.67
19.80
19.95
16.71
19.65
0.00

20.75
20.15
18.30
0.00

21.34
13.65
13.52
13.51
14.66
14.60
14.39
19.03
18.70
21.52
16.98
21.68
18.99
13.14
17.66
17.36
18.03
17.10
19.18
21.39
21.07
21.69
23.01
18.56
18.74

0.00
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

47.30

38.37
38.13
50.20
46.38
38.40
32.89
58.04
49.93
52.04

50.04
0.00

51.76
48.57
4491
0.00

50.55
37.38
39.03
37.89
38.84
37.96
5.53

46.56

52.82
48.85
34.58
44.84
42.76
44.90

19.06

52.64
53.31
44.61
46.08

64.18

53.61
53.23
67.40
63.10
53.41
45.65
74.37
65.46
70.14

65.66
63.22
68.72
64.51
61.32
62.64
66.72
51.21
53.50
51.81
54.26
53.25
54.85
62.90

68.47
64.86
48.36
59.82
57.63
61.13

63.94

68.47
68.87
59.62
62.05

53.36

60.23
59.33
52.76
54.15
59.77
71.67
55.28
59.76
51.24

59.59
8.43

54.10
57.35
55.82

55.77
66.92
64.45
66.81
58.39
58.83

56.23

57.85
56.65
65.74
60.92
61.02
55.62

0.49

57.11
58.24
60.06
57.09



GULICH A.

GUTHRIE W.J.
GUTHRIE W.J.
GUTHRIE W.J.
HELMICH J.E.
HELMICH J.E.
HELMICH J.E.
HUETTENES W.
HUETTENES W.
HUETTENES W.
HUETTENES W.
KLAINGUTI A.G.
KOENIG N.R.
KRIEMLER A.E.
KRIEMLER A.E.
KUENG T.F.

KUENG T.F.

LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LEIMER HENDRICK W.
LLOYD ALICE E.G.
LLOYD ALICE E.G.
LLOYD ALICE E.G.
LLOYD T.W.H.

MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.
MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.

MILLARD L.A.
MILLARD L.A.
MILLARD L.A.
MOGHADAM N.
MOGHADAM N.
MOGHADAM N.
MONTGOMERIE L.N.O.
MONTGOMERIE L.N.O.
MORRIS J.F.L.
MORRIS J.F.L.
MORRIS J.F.L.
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MORRIS T.A.F
MULLEN O.S.

MULLEN O.S.

MULLEN O.S.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

12:59:54
08:47:49
10:27:59
12:32:08
08:23:33
09:47:59
12:07:11
08:26:50
09:50:52
12:17:07
12:57:22
10:57:50
10:50:40
09:27:04
10:07:40
08:42:44
10:24:10
08:25:11
09:49:19
12:15:43
12:55:10
09:35:59
10:14:23
11:04:01
11:13:39
12:00:00
10:44:08
08:57:58
10:39:09
12:39:20
08:39:06
10:04:12
12:26:59
09:18:38
11:47:31
09:43:29
10:16:57
11:05:27
08:41:05
10:06:21
12:28:37
11:27:40
12:08:34
12:50:33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

21.73
19.37
17.85
17.52
16.60
17.21
18.78
17.78
16.30
0.00

13.11
12.45
12.55
12.36
18.68
16.91
13.36
13.65
13.56
0.00

13.89
13.96
14.29
12.71
0.00

13.21
19.67
18.96
24.13
19.04
20.94
24.04
19.02
17.28
13.14
13.00
12.77
16.53
16.55
16.19
14.66
14.27
15.56

0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.99

48.92
45.25
43.53
41.28
41.58
49.09
45.81
44.81
153

35.65
33.40
33.77
3291
46.05
42.01
38.55
37.73
37.34
7.71

37.26
36.85
37.17
34.13
0.00

37.00

59.41
48.15
44.24
34.56
34.83
34.67
43.83
42.44
41.81
39.58
39.20
11.86

65.58

65.75
63.66
59.59
57.02
57.27
65.58
60.74
60.73
81.12
50.03
46.84
46.84
46.02
61.75
57.49
53.25
52.38
51.78
56.16
51.24
50.77
51.40
47.41
49.71
51.24

78.33
64.18
60.55
47.82
48.46
48.36
59.26
57.66
57.54
54.24
54.12
56.96

4.24

54.23
51.59
55.39
57.16
56.97
55.90
60.85
56.93
1.85

63.22
68.52
68.67
69.31
59.01
58.50
62.10

62.97
0.91

64.98
64.86
64.28
69.11

62.93

48.26
56.75
56.18
68.39
66.69
66.20
59.08
59.75
57.85
62.37
61.58
0.91



MULLEN T.J.

MULLEN T.J.

MULLEN T.J.

MULLEN T.J.
MURRAY WELLS F. D.
MURRAY WELLS F. D.
MURRAY WELLS F. D.
NAKAJIMA'Y.M
NAKAJIMA'Y.M

NANI E.

NANI E.

PATENGE A.
PATENGE A.

PITSCH STELLA F.
PITSCH STELLA F.
PITSCH STELLA F.
PLAYNE A.O.W.
PLAYNE A.O.W.
PLAYNE A.O.W.
POEPPINGHAUS CASPAR
POEPPINGHAUS CASPAR
PRING J.D.

PRING J.D.

PRING J.D.

RENTSCH N.S.A.
RENTSCH N.S.A.
SCHMITZ-MORKRAMER C.
SCHMITZ-MORKRAMER C.
SCOTT A.M.
SEEMANN M.
SEEMANN M.
SMORTHIT N.M.
SMORTHIT N.M.
TEMPEL M.B.
TEMPEL M.L.
TEMPEL M.L.
VERDOLIN G.
VERDOLIN G.
VERDOLIN G.
VITALINI S.

VITALINI S.

VON BOHLEN & HALBACH C.
VON BOHLEN & HALBACH C.
VON BOHLEN & HALBACH C.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

09:45:35
10:19:46
11:09:23
11:51:17
09:02:44
11:18:32
12:45:34
09:19:58
11:48:53
09:29:29
10:10:31
11:33:21
12:12:32
10:22:33
11:12:14
11:54:24
08:46:12
10:25:59
12:30:06
09:10:20
11:40:22
09:01:40
11:16:41
12:43:40
10:15:41
11:09:39
08:54:40
10:35:49
09:13:50
08:28:17
09:53:11
11:14:54
11:58:35
09:32:36
09:07:04
11:22:08
08:18:42
09:38:43
12:02:27
11:25:08
12:11:15
09:44:45
10:18:15
11:06:47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.61
15.53
15.38
14.72
17.51
21.44
22.69
12.69
12.66
12.04
12.32
15.71
14.92
17.57
16.86
14.61
21.43
20.28
18.74
19.76
18.88
21.20
20.87
20.86
14.30
13.84
24.67
23.33
22.80
36.32
36.30
14.17
13.62
14.83
17.43
14.98
24.55
19.42
20.11
12.86
12.60
13.15
13.05
13.07

Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Fall(S)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

41.95
40.95

58.45
0.21

34.64
35.22
31.86
32.30
41.60
39.52
46.36
44.93
40.60
52.55
50.97
48.83
48.16
46.47
55.76
53.40
1901

38.16
36.60
55.22
53.48
55.24

75.61
37.25
35.63
36.33
42.47
40.42
59.38

50.34
35.47
33.04
34.49
34.37
34.31

57.80
56.37

78.82
77.44
48.48
49.09
44.27
44.72
57.30
54.72
61.67
59.62
55.99
70.18
69.46
65.88
63.62
62.41
72.82
69.72
74.02
52.52
50.64
72.27
69.96
71.70

98.65
51.29
49.35
49.66
57.99
56.24
77.91

66.55
49.71
46.08
47.72
47.64
47.80

58.08
58.64

46.20
0.26

66.23
65.17
74.18
74.18
56.82
59.00
59.59
62.15
59.14
50.45
47.04
52.47
59.14
56.35
52.13
54.75
0.58

63.96
64.34
53.96
52.44
54.94

38.69
62.34
64.28
69.21
57.73
56.04
50.44

55.72
63.83
69.38
68.77
68.88
66.57



VON DER SCHULENBERG E.
VON DER SCHULENBERG E.
VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.
VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.
VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.
VON PALOMBINI C.

VON PALOMBINI C.
WAKEHAM E.V.

WAKEHAM E.V.

WAKEHAM E.V.

WAND P.

WHARTON TATIANA E.
WHARTON TATIANA E.
WHARTON TATIANA E.
WITHERIDGE S.C.M.
WITHERIDGE S.C.M.
WITHERIDGE S.C.M.

WITTE K.A.D.H.

WITTE K.A.D.H.

WORSLEY M.W.

WROTTESLEY THE HON
M.V.O.

WROTTESLEY THE HON
M.V.O.

WROTTESLEY THE HON
M.V.O.

WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F.
WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F.
WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F.

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

08:31:37
09:57:05
11:36:46
12:14:02
12:53:34
09:05:00
11:20:09
09:25:28
10:12:45
11:02:30
09:21:45
08:59:52
10:41:29
12:41:28
08:50:40
10:29:56
12:34:05
09:11:31
11:42:16
08:44:16
09:28:18

10:09:31

10:59:10

10:21:09
11:11:00
11:52:54

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

19.11
23.83
13.15
13.01
13.57
19.05
17.28
18.39
20.37
31.62
20.56
17.88
16.87
16.64
32.22
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